

Cost Summary

The following table is the final ranking and cost summary after incorporating additional points for disconnected neighborhoods and incorporating City Council input for ranking changes/removals:

Cost Summary							
Note: The 39 segments below include several tied scores, resulting in only 11 ranked positions. In some cases, two segments are combined as one because Engineering has determined that it would be cost-effective to build them as one project.							
Count	Orig. Rank	New Rank	Score	Segment	Description	Project Cost (TOTAL)*	Cumulative Cost
1	#1	#1	85	HH	Barlow Rd - From Trail (Lincoln Blvd) east to Nicholson (crosses Terex)	\$2,335,000	\$2,335,000
2	#4	#2	60	RR	Stow Rd - Chamberlin Drive to Pine Trails (Twinsburg Township)	\$570,000	\$2,905,000
3	#8	#4	40	CC	Norton Rd - From existing sidewalk to Sapphire Dr	\$857,000	\$3,762,000
4	#3	#4	40	C & KK	Barlow Road (east) - Oak Grove Park to Stone Creek Way; Young Rd - Stow Road to Norton Road	\$2,583,000	\$6,345,000
5	#5	#6	30	D	Ogilby Dr - From Stoney Hill Dr to Barlow Rd	\$1,397,000	\$7,742,000
6	#5	#6	30	OO	Lascala Dr - From Middleton Rd to Herrick Park	\$1,208,000	\$8,950,000
7	#5	#6	30	H	Heather Ln, Lauren Dr, Londonairry, Oldham and Bridgewater	\$1,774,000	\$10,724,000
Top 5 (includes 7 segments due to tied scores):							\$10,724,000
8	#6	#7	25	EE	Huntington Rd - From Middleton Rd to Hayward Dr	\$1,573,000	\$12,297,000
9	#6	#7	25	GG	Hudson Park Dr - From Middleton Rd to Leeway Dr	\$1,322,000	\$13,619,000
10	#6	#7	25	I	Canterbury Drive - E. Streetsboro (303) to Stow Road	\$1,359,000	\$14,978,000
11	#6	#7	25	K	Hayward Rd, Ashton Dr, Stonebridge Ct & Huntington Dr	\$2,183,000	\$17,161,000
12	#6	#7	25	P	Haymarket Way - From Middleton Rd to SR 91	\$2,793,000	\$19,954,000
13	#6	#7	25	R	Ashbrooke Way - From Walters Rd to Norbury Dr + Norbury Dr from Ashbrooke to Burntwood	\$1,964,000	\$21,918,000
14	#6	#7	25	A	Stow Rd - Ravenna Street to Barlow Rd	\$3,854,000	\$25,772,000
15	#6	#7	25	SS	Hines Hill Road - Prospect St to Valley View Rd	\$1,019,000	\$26,791,000
16	#6	#7	25	T	Stow Rd - From Barlow Rd to Brafferton Ave	\$1,088,000	\$27,879,000
17	#6	#7	25	DD	Weston Dr - From Norton Rd to Stow Rd	\$1,171,000	\$29,050,000
Top 10 (includes 12 segments due to tied scores):							\$29,050,000
18	#7	#8	20	L	Blue Heron Dr - From Hudson Park Dr to Hudson Park Dr	\$1,881,000	\$30,931,000
19	#7	#8	20	Y	Valley View Rd - From Middleton Rd to Hines Hill Rd	\$2,104,000	\$33,035,000
20	#7	#8	20	M	Edgeview Dr - From SR 91 to Lascala Dr	\$1,299,000	\$34,334,000
21	#8	#9	15	O	Danbury, Salem Ave, Brunswick Ln & Winterberry Dr - From Brunswick Ln to Middleton Rd	\$3,724,000	\$38,058,000
22	#8	#9	15	N	Leeway Dr - From Lascala Dr to Hudson Park Dr	\$900,000	\$38,958,000
23	#8	#9	15	II	Canterbury Dr, Dunbarton Dr, Hammontree Dr, Thackery Dr - From SR 303 to Dunbarton Dr	\$2,944,000	\$41,902,000
24	#8	#9	15	J	Windsor Rd - From Doug Ave to SR 303	\$869,000	\$42,771,000
25	#8	#9	15	LL	Norton Rd - Stow Rd to Young Rd	\$944,000	\$43,715,000
26	#8	#9	15	VV	Valley View Rd -Middleton Road to N Corp. Line	\$1,510,000	\$45,225,000
27	#8	#9	15	W	Norton Rd - Weston Dr to Stow Rd	\$1,434,000	\$46,659,000
28	#8	#9	15	WW	Stone Rd - E. Streetsboro (303) to Ravenna Street	\$3,587,000	\$50,246,000
29	#8	#9	15	X	Ravenna St - Stow Road to Stone Road	\$2,492,000	\$52,738,000
30	#8	#9	15	Z	Aurora Street - E. Firelands Dr to W. Firelands Dr	\$567,000	\$53,305,000
Top 10 (includes 12 segments due to tied scores):							\$53,305,000
31	#9	#10	10	S	Norbury Dr - from Walters Rd to Burntwood Way	\$422,000	\$53,727,000
32	#9	#10	10	QQ	Paderborne Drive - Hammontree Rd to Wessington Dr (ex Sidewalk)	\$888,000	\$54,615,000
33	#10	#11	0	B	Georgetown Rd - From SR 91 to the end of Georgetown Rd	\$1,737,000	\$56,352,000
Cumulative costs are shown in the right column. The cumulative cost of all 33 segments above is approximately \$56 M.							\$56,352,000

Removed from Ranking			
Score	Segment	Description	Project Cost
45	AA	Barlow Rd (East) - From Terex Rd to Norfolk Southern Railroad	\$718,000
40	Q & NN	Winsted, Groton Dr, Ashley Dr and Marblehead Dr	\$2,925,000
35	E	Hudson Dr - Existing sidewalk to Norton Rd	\$2,032,000
30	G & MM	Nicholson Dr - From SR 303 to Barlow Rd	\$2,485,000
30	UU	Middleton Rd - Trumbull Woods Park over I-480 to Middleton Rd Ext	\$3,566,000
-	BB	Norton Rd - from Sapphire to Weston	\$1,219,515
Cost of the Above Segments Removed from Ranking:			\$12,945,515

Terex Rd segments are not included in the ranking or cumulative costs above. Costs are as follows:			Project Cost
U	Terex Rd	- W. Streetsboro (303) to Bridgewater Blvd	\$1,518,000
JJ	Terex Rd	- From 91 to Barlow (east)	\$1,322,000
V	Terex Rd	- From 91 to Barlow (west)	\$4,935,000
Cost of Terex Rd Segments Only (also removed from ranking):			\$7,775,000

Total Value of all Segments Studied but Removed from Ranking:			\$20,720,515
---	--	--	--------------

* The Project Cost (Total) is an estimate accounting for several factors. The estimate assumes 2.5 years of inflation based on construction anticipated to begin in 2026-2027. See Appendix C for details.